© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood Instrumentation Products reserves the
right to change product designs and specifications without notice. 15
Static Pressure Manifolds – PTM and PT7 2-Valve
Manifolds
P
T
7
P

otherwise noted by descriptive
codes.
PTM – Ordering Information
Bonnet Packing
V – Teflon®
R – O-ring (SS - Viton®, CS - BUNA-N) (Soft Seat Only)
Seat Material
D – Delrin® (standard)
K – PCTFE
E – PEEK
I – Integral (body material)
Body Material
C – A108
S – A479-316 SS
M – Monel® 400
Connections
4 – 1/2-inch FNPT
Options
800 900    1000
[427]    [482]  [538]
850
[454] Temperature °F [°C]
4000
[276]
3000
[207]
2000
[138]
1500
[103]
1000
[69]
0
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
[-18] [38] [93] [149] [204] [260] [316] [371]
PT7VIC/PT7VIS
PT7HIC/PT7EIC
    PT7HIS/PT7EIS
Denotes
intersecting data
6000
[414]
5000
[345]
PT7 Pressure vs. Temperature
P
re
ss
u
re
 p
si
g
 [b
a
rg
]
© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood Instrumentation Products reserves the
right to change product designs and specifications without notice. 21
Anderson Greenwood Manifolds Catalog
Flow, Static Pressure, and Liquid Level Manifolds
Static Pressure Manifolds – PTM and PT7
Specifications
PT7 – Ordering Information
PT7 V I S – 4 – SG
–AL Arctic Lubricant (low temperature service). Not available for CS valves.
–AM AGCO Mount Kit for 2-inch pipe mounting of manifold (page 38).
–CL Cleaned for Chlorine Service.
–OC Cleaned for Oxygen Service.
–HD Hydrostatic Testing (100 percent) (MSS-SP-61)
–ST Stellite Ball Ended Stem (PT7 only)
–MS Monel® Stem
–PHB Phenolic Black Handle (PTM only)
–PHG Phenolic Green Handle (PTM only)
–PHR Phenolic Red Handle (PTM only)
–PM Panel Mount (PTM only, page 17)
–SG Sour Gas meets the requirements of NACE MR0175-latest revision.
(SS valves only) (not available for O-ring packed valves)
–SP Special options or requirements not otherwise noted by descriptive codes.
Bonnet Packing
V – Teflon®
H – GRAFOIL®
E – Low Emissions Graphite
Seat Material
I – Integral (body material)
Body Material
C – A105
S – A479-316 SS
Connections
4 – 1/2-inch FNPT
Options
© 1998, Rev. 1999 Anderson Greenwood Instrumentation Products reserves the
right to change product designs and specifications without notice. 22
Anderson Greenwood Manifolds Catalog
Flow, Static Pressure, and Liquid Level Manifolds
Options
Connections (Process x Instrument x Vent)
Static Pressure Manifolds – PT7M ASME B31.1
Specifications
PT7MHP – Ordering Information Power Industry Applications1
PT7MHP S –4 –XP SG
C – A105
S – A479-316 SS
3 –  3/8-inch FNPT x 3/8-inch FNPT x 3/8-inch FNPT
3TC – 3/8-inch Tube Stub (6” x 0.065”) - All Connections
3TC4 – 3/8-inch Tube Stub (6” x 0.065”) x 3/8-inch Tube Stub x 1/2-inch FNPT
3TC44 – 3/8-inch Tube Stub (6” x 0.065”) x 1/2-inch FNPT x 1/2-inch FNPT
4 – 1/2-inch FNPT x 1/2-inch FNPT x 1/2-inch FNPT
422 – 1/2-inch FNPT x 1/4-inch FNPT x 1/4-inch FNPT
442 – 1/2-inch FNPT x 1/2-inch FNPT x 1/4-inch FNPT
4B2 – 1/2-inch PSW x 1/4-inch FNPT x 1/4-inch FNPT
4TC4 – 1/2-inch Tube Stub (6” x 0.095”) x 1/2-inch Tube Stub x 1/2-inch FNPT
4TC44 – 1/2-inch Tube Stub (6” x 0.095”) x 1/2-inch FNPT x 1/2-inch FNPT
–AM AGCO Mount Kit for 2-inch pipe mounting of manifold (page 38).
–SP Special options or requirements not otherwise noted by descriptive codes.
  Notes
1. All Manifolds come standard with
GRAFOIL® packing, integral seats, bonnet
locks, and are subjected to hydrostatic
testing.
2. Manifold ratings:
SST 6000 psig @ 100°F
2915 psig @ 1000°F
[414 barg @ 38°C]
[201 barg @ 538°C]
STL 6170 psig @ 100°F
3430 psig @ 800°F
[425 barg @ 38°C]
[236 barg @ 427°C]
3. See page 148 for Code Requirements.
Body Material